

## Home Care Package fee schedule

Effective 30 June 2023

Service and Standard Hours	Standard – Monday to Friday 6:00am to 6:00pm		Out of Hours – Monday to Friday 6:00pm to 6:00am		Saturday		Sunday		Public Holiday	
	<0.5 Hours	>0.5 Hours	<0.5 Hours	>0.5 Hours	6:00am- 6:00pm minimum 2 hours	6:00pm- 6:00am minimum 2 hours	6:00am- 6:00pm minimum 2 hours	6:00pm- 6:00am minimum 2 hours	6:00am- 6:00pm minimum 2 hours	6:00pm- 6:00am minimum 2 hours
Domestic Assistance, Personal Care, Social Support, Garden Maintenance Monday to Friday 6:00 am – 6:00 pm	\$46.94	\$72.22	\$56.06	\$86.26	\$98.44	\$113.24	\$113.16	\$130.14	\$158.18	\$181.88
Nursing Services Monday to Friday 6:00 am – 6:00 pm	\$82.24	\$126.54	\$105.84	\$144.56	\$170.73	\$196.35	\$193.94	\$223.03	\$266.32	\$306.27
Private Service Fees	\$56.55	\$87.00	\$65.03	\$100.05	\$130.50	\$150.08	\$150.00	\$172.50	\$295.80	\$340.17

Service	Level 1		Level 2		Level 3		Level 4		
	Daily rate	Weekly rate	Daily rate	Weekly rate	Daily rate	Weekly rate	Daily rate	Weekly rate	
Care Management - Fully Supported	\$4.90	\$34.30	\$8.61	\$60.27	\$18.72	\$131.11	\$28.39	\$198.73	
Care Management - Self Managed	\$4.40	\$30.80	\$7.47	\$52.29	\$16.86	\$118.02	\$25.55	\$178.85	
Package Management	\$1.89	\$13.23	\$3.32	\$23.24	\$7.22	\$50.54	\$10.95	\$76.65	
Community Coordinator and Client									
Liaison Officer	Weekdays \$113.12 per hour; charged in 15 min increments of \$28.28								
Day Respite in Barunga Homes	\$72.22 per hour								
Cancelled Visit	Lee than 24 hours notice – Scheduled Service Charge								
Additional Reassessments	\$216.00	·	Travel per KM \$1.06/km						